OP \$90.00 87080348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM566214

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |
| SEQUENCE: | 3 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Communications Systems, Inc. | | 03/10/2020 | Corporation: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Suttle, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10900 Red Circle Drive | |
| City: | Minnetonka | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55343 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MINNESOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|------------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 87080348 | GIGALEAP | |
| Serial Number: | 87783973 | SECURELY CONNECTED BY SUTTLE | |
| Serial Number: | 87783991 | SECURELY CONNECTED | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123343312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: blindstrom@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Ims

Address Line 1: 121 South Eighth Street, Suite 1100 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-2328 Address Line 4:

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christine N. Nelson |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Christine N. Nelson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/10/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Communication Systems to Suttle#page1.tif source=TM Communication Systems to Suttle#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006886 FRAME: 0795

900539462

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 10900 Red Circle Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 U.S.A. (herein "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademarks identified in the attached Exhibit A (herein "The Marks").

WHEREAS, SUTTLE, INC., a Minnesota Corporation, having a place of business at 10900 Red Circle Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 U.S.A. (herein "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Marks, together with the goodwill associated with The Marks and the portions of the business to which The Marks pertain.

Assignor warrants that it holds good title to The Marks and Assignor assigns to Assignee its rights to pursue third parties for past infringement(s) and to collect and retain any damages without any remuneration to Assignor.

COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.

| By: Male Inlaid |
|--------------------------------|
| · / |
| Date: March 10, 2020 |
| |
| Printed Name: Mark Fandrich |
| |
| Title: Chief Financial Officer |
| |
| |
| SUTTLE, INC. |
| SUTTLE, INC. |
| - Va 1 7 1 |
| By: Alexander Start |
| |
| Date: March 10, 2020 |
| |
| Printed Name: Mark Fandrich |
| |
| |

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006886 FRAME: 0796

EXHIBIT A

| COUNTRY | TRADEMARK | APPLICATION | FILING | REG. | REG. |
|---------|--------------|-------------|------------|------|------|
| | | NO. | DATE | NO. | DATE |
| US | GIGALEAP | 87/080348 | 06/22/2016 | | |
| US | SECURELY | 87/783973 | 02/05/2018 | | |
| | CONNECTED BY | | | | |
| | SUTTLE | | | | |
| US | SECURELY | 87/783991 | 02/05/2018 | | |
| | CONNECTED | | | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006886 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 03/10/2020